504037312 10/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4083974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYTHEON	10/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Government of the United States as Represented by the Secretary of the Air Force
Street Address:	2240 B. Street
Internal Address:	Building 11, Area B
City:	Wright-Patterson AFB
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45433-7109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13401768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)255-3733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.gulley@us.af.mil
Correspondent Name: KAREN C GULLEY
Address Line 1: 2240 B. STREET
Address Line 2: BUILDING 11, AREA B

Address Line 4: WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, OHIO 45433-7109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN C GULLEY

SIGNATURE: /Karen C Gulley/

DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=ray002#page1.tif

PATENT 504037312 REEL: 040233 FRAME: 0502



CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application Title: RELEASABLE RADOME COVER

Inventors: Phil C. White, et al.

Serial Number: 13/401,768 Prime Contract No.: FA8672-10-C-0002

Filing Date: February 21, 2012 Contractor: **Raytheon Company**Raytheon File No.: 11-1571-US-NP

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" included in Contract No.: FA8672-10-C-0002. This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this

invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government through the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

The undersigned confirms that he has been delegated necessary authority to execute this Confirmatory Instrument on behalf of Raytheon Company.

Signed this 27th day of October, 2014.

RAYTHEON COMPANY

Robert P. Hayter Chief Patent Counsel

Intellectual Property & Licensing

Business Address: 870 Winter Street

Waltham, MA 02451

Rev. 7.18.07

PATENT REEL: 040233 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 10/05/2016